
FRANCHISEE

Current    
Rate

Current    
Rate

Current    
Rate

El Dorado Disposal  
Area A $28.54 $36.73 $43.03

El Dorado Disposal 
Area B $26.96 $36.73 $44.28

El Dorado Disposal 
Area C $27.17 $38.74 $43.98

FRANCHISEE

Current    
Rate

Current    
Rate

Current    
Rate

El Dorado Disposal 
Area A 120.43$  409.79$  $614.70

El Dorado Disposal 
Area B $120.43 $409.79 $614.70

El Dorado Disposal 
Area C $130.22 $520.24 $781.33

Current    
Rate

Current    
Rate

Current    
Rate

$11.79 $16.52 $12.06

$96.68 $93.14 $26.33

Note: The rates shown below represent a sample of the current and proposed rates to become effective July 1, 2021.

$26.33

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF CALIFORNIA, INC., dba
EL DORADO DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING PROPOSED SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY RATE 
INCREASES

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 2:00 PM. on Tuesday, June 22, 2021 by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors
which will be held via Zoom and/or at the Board of Supervisors' Chambers, 330 Fair Lane, Building A, Placerville, California. The public hearing will
consider the request by El Dorado Disposal Service to increase solid waste collection rates by 5.52% for Franchise Areas A, B, and C, as well as a
3.75% increase for the Material Recovery Facility, to be effective July 1, 2021. To view the complete agenda item, including all data relied upon to
calculate the proposed rate increases, please visit the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors' website eldorado.legistar.com and select the agenda
for June 22, 2021, or contact the Environmental Management Department directly at (530) 621-6664

RESIDENTIAL

35 Gal Cart 64 Gal Cart 96 Gal Cart

COMMERCIAL

1 yd/1 x wk 4 yd/1 x wk 6 yd/1 x wk

5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21

$45.40

$46.72

$46.41

Material Recovery 
Facility (MRF)                   

 Yard Waste Per Yd  Mixed Loose Waste Per Yd  Minimum Load Charge 

 Mixed Solid Waste Per Ton  Construction & Demolition Per Ton  Clean Concrete Per Ton 

$13.59

$100.36

$19.53

$96.68

$16.29

5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21

$38.76

$38.76

$40.88

5.52% CPI Increase eff. 
7/1/21

$30.12

$28.45

$28.67

5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21

$648.64

$648.64

$824.46

3.75% CPI Increase eff. 
7/1/21 3.75% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21 3.75% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21

5.52% CPI Increase eff. 
7/1/21

127.07$  

$127.07

$137.41

5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21

432.42$  

$432.42

$548.96
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