WASTE CONNECTIONS OF CALIFORNIA, INC., dba EL DORADO DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING PROPOSED SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND MATERIAL RECOVERY FACILITY RATE INCREASES

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held at 2:00 PM. on Tuesday, June 22, 2021 by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors which will be held via Zoom and/or at the Board of Supervisors' Chambers, 330 Fair Lane, Building A, Placerville, California. The public hearing will consider the request by El Dorado Disposal Service to increase solid waste collection rates by 5.52% for Franchise Areas A, B, and C, as well as a 3.75% increase for the Material Recovery Facility, to be effective July 1, 2021. To view the complete agenda item, including all data relied upon to calculate the proposed rate increases, please visit the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors' website eldorado.legistar.com and select the agenda for June 22, 2021, or contact the Environmental Management Department directly at (530) 621-6664

Note: The rates shown below represent a sample of the current and proposed rates to become effective July 1, 2021.

FRANCHISEE	RESIDENTIAL						
	Current Rate	5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21	Current Rate	5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21	Current Rate	5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21	
	35 Gal Cart		64 Gal Cart		96 Gal Cart		
El Dorado Disposal Area A	\$28.54	\$30.12	\$36.73	\$38.76	\$43.03	\$45.40	
El Dorado Disposal Area B	\$26.96	\$28.45	\$36.73	\$38.76	\$44.28	\$46.72	
El Dorado Disposal Area C	\$27.17	\$28.67	\$38.74	\$40.88	\$43.98	\$46.41	

FRANCHISEE	COMMERCIAL						
	Current Rate	5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21	Current Rate	5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21	Current Rate	5.52% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21	
	1 yd/1 x wk		4 yd/1 x wk		6 yd/1 x wk		
El Dorado Disposal Area A	\$ 120.43	\$ 127.07	\$ 409.79	\$ 432.42	\$614.70	\$648.64	
El Dorado Disposal Area B	\$120.43	\$127.07	\$409.79	\$432.42	\$614.70	\$648.64	
El Dorado Disposal Area C	\$130.22	\$137.41	\$520.24	\$548.96	\$781.33	\$824.46	

Material Recovery	Current Rate	3.75% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21 Yard Waste Per Yd		3.75% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21 lixed Loose Waste Per Yd	Current Rate	3.75% CPI Increase eff. 7/1/21 Minimum Load Charge
Facility (MRF)	\$11.79	\$13.59	\$16.52	\$19.53	\$12.06	\$16.29
	Mixed Solid Waste Per Ton		Construction & Demolition Per Ton		Clean Concrete Per Ton	
	\$96.68	\$100.36	\$93.14	\$96.68	\$26.33	\$26.33